ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form must be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #32309	API NO. 15- 055-21936-0000
Name: Presco Western, LLC	County Finney
Address 5665 FLATIRON PARKWAY	SF - NF - SW - SF Sec. 26 Twp. 26 S. R. 32 EXW
City/State/Zip BOULDER CO 80301	904 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Texon, LP (0il): One OK (Gas)	Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Randy M. Verret	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone (303) 305-1163	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Trinidad Contractor: Name: Trinidad Cheyenne Drilling LP	Lease Name <u>Duesing</u> Well # <u>5-026-26-32</u>
icense: 33375 33784	Field Name Unnamed
Vellsite Geologist: Not Applicable	Producing Formation Morrow
Designate Type of Completion	Elevation: Ground 2,852.9' Kelley Bushing 2,865
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth 5,275' Plug Back Total Depth 5,254'
SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If yes, show depth setFeet
f Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Vell Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ACT J NH 7-22-08
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 4,000 ppm Fluid volume 1,700 bbls
Plug Back ———Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Air Evaporation PECEIVED
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: **CORPORATION COMMISSION
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name Not Applicable nc1 2 9 2007
Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No.	Lease Name License No. CONSERVATION CONSERVATION
3/1/07 3/11/07 4/17/07	QuarterSecTwpS R. WICHITA, KSEW
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County Docket No
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a peri 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 for the state of th	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita, kover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. od of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Title Manager- Business & Regulatory Affilirs Date	KCC Office Use ONLY
The individual of the second o	Lottor of Confidentiality Attached

My Commission Expires 07/28/2009

If Denied, Yes Date:

Geologist Report Received

Wireline Log Received

UIC Distribution

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

20 07

Notary Public -

Date Commission Expires

My Commission Express 07/28/20/39

Side Two

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

25291

SERVICE POINT:

OAKLEY REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ON LOCATION JOB START RANGE スタル CALLED OUT JOB FINISH 3-12-07 SEC 8:00 AM 7:00 AM COUNTY STATE Q26 LOCATION GARDEN CFTY 153-56-40-WEN OLD OR NEW (Circle one) DRIG RIGE 16 CHEYENNE OWNER SAME CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB PRODUCTON 5215 **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE T.D. **CASING SIZE DEPTH** 5296 AMOUNT ORDERED 175 5Ks ASC 10% SAH 5#65/50NFte 2868/ 150F/6 F1-160 **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH **DRILL PIPE** DEPTH WFR- 2 TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** 754 CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT 175 SKS B6/5 ASC **EQUIPMENT** SAIT 95KE LWY CEMENTER JERRY **PUMP TRUCK** GI/SOUTHE 875 @ 3,70 422 HELPER WAYNE @ **BULK TRUCK** FF-160 @ 10 92 *3*フフ DRIVER WFR- 2 500 GA **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING 217 5KS MILEAGE 9d OSR SKI **REMARKS:** TOTAL _ 102 SAH 5 165/SOUT LE/SONETE BOFIE **SERVICE** 2 \$ 656. Dreplace DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 8408 146 LANCIECE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ IOA 1 MILEAGE @ 65 MANIFOLD @ THANK YOU RESCO- WESTERN CHARGE TO: _ TOTAL 2300 12 STREET CITY_ STATE_ ZIP 5/2" PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 07019145 160 罨 GUIDDE Shot KS055014 INSERT FPC @ 50 % CENTRALIZERS 150 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. 750 PORT COMA You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment PUBBER PIUG and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _2725 \$ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. RECEIVED TOTAL CHARGE -DISCOUNT -OCT 2 5 2007 SIGNATURE \ PRINTED NAME PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25284

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	DAKLEY
2+ 3 07 SEC TWP PANCE C	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
3-2-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE 265 RANGE 265	4.30 Pm 1.45/m 3.00 Pm
DHESTNG	COUNTY STATE
	1 CITY 155-5E-1410-W PINNEY RS
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)	
CONTRACTOR CheyENNE DRLL REL # 16	OWNER SAME
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE	OWNER S////2
HOLE SIZE /2 1/4" T.D. /7/7"	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 85%" DEPTH 1709"	AMOUNT ORDERED 150 SK5 COM 32 CC
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	575 SKS LETE 3/0CC /4 F/0-SEA!
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	
TOOL DEPTH	COMMON 150 585 @ 12 20 1830 2
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 40	POZMIX@
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 245Ks @ 46 68 1/18 72
DISPLACEMENT /06 /486/s	ASC@
EQUIPMENT	LITE 575 515 @ 1/30 649730
EQUINENT	@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER (LEAR)	@
# 422 HELPER WAYNE	110-SEAI 144 @ 2 % 288 %
BULK TRUCK	
# 373 DRIVER LONNIE	<u> </u>
BULK TRUCK	@
# 399 DRIVER REX	HANDLING 785 585 @ 199 1491 2
	MILEAGE 90 PER SKI MEIE 4239
REMARKS:	TOTAL 15-464 40
MIX 575 SKS LITE 3/200 1/4 # Flo	TOTAL
SEAL. 150 SKS COM 32.CC, OTSPIAC	SERVICE
106 YM BBB WATER. 70 Bbls to pits	
- Im deal	DEPTH OF JOB
CEMENT did CIRCI	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /6/0 2
PLYL LANDED AT 1000 NS.	EXTRA FOOTAGE @
TIONI HEICH	MILEAGE 60 Ms @ 6 = 360;
THANK YOU	MANIFOLD @ @
	HEAD RENTHY @ 100 To
CHARGE TO: PRESCO - WESTERN	
	TOTAL 2070 2
STREET	TOTAL
CITYSTATEZIP	8 78 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Descary 5-025-26-32	
	1-645ds Shot 235 6
07019 145 KSOSEO 14	1-AFU INSERT @ 325 Z
E V T	1- CENTRATEZEKS @ 55 220-2 1- BASKET @ 180-2
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	1- Rubber 1/146 @ 100 5
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	, TOTAL _/060 K
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX ! RECEIVED
	TOTAL CHARGE KANSAS CORPORATION MANUALITY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
- 11	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DEYS 2 9 2007
	001 2 3
SIGNATURE Viewed	CONSERVATION DIVISION